

Mural Competition - Win £100 in Prizes

Terms and Conditions

- HEY Credit Union members only.
- Closing date for entries is 11.59pm on Sunday 31st July 2022.
- Three prize winners:
 - 1 x £50 cash deposited into HEY Credit Union Membership Account The winner will be the first person with all
 answers correct. If we receive no entries with all answers correct, the prize will go to the entrant who answered the
 most correctly first.
 - 2 x £25 cash deposited into HEY Credit Union Membership Account All remaining entries with three or more correct answers will be placed into a prize draw.
- One prize maximum per person.
- Enter by one of the following methods:
 - On our official Facebook page (www.facebook.com/HEYCreditUnion) through any of our promotional 'Mural Competition' status posts:
 - Take a look at the image which shows nine landmarks within or close to Hull, Scunthorpe, Goole, Bridlington, Grimsby, Withernsea, Driffield, or Beverley.
 - Tell us in the comments what the landmarks are, marking the correlating numbers from the image next to your answers.
 - You must not edit your entry as this may deem it invalid.
 - By email:
 - Take a look at the image on our promotional 'Mural Competition' News article on our website (www. hullandeycu.co.uk/news) which shows nine landmarks within or close to Hull, Scunthorpe, Goole, Bridlington, Grimsby, Withernsea, Driffield, or Beverley.
 - Email us at info@hullandeycu.co.uk, to tell us what the landmarks are, marking the correlating numbers from the image next to your answers.
- One entry per person more than one entry may deem your entry invalid.
- The winner will be notified within 28 days of the competition ending. If the prize is not claimed within 14 days of notification, a re-draw may take place.
- The winner's name will be available on request and may be publicised by HEY Credit Union eg in newsletters, on social media accounts and website.
- The promoter is HEY Credit Union.
- By participating in this competition, entrants confirm they have read, understood and agree to be bound by these terms and conditions.